

St. Naul's N.S.

Keelogs, Inver, Co. Donegal Telephone: 074 97 36416 Email: <u>stnaulsnskeelogs@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.stnaulsns.com</u> Roll No: 15770K



## Notification regarding the Board of Management's review of the Child Safeguarding Statement

To: Parents/Guardians

The Board of Management of St. Naul's National School wishes to inform you that:

- The Board of Management's annual review of the school's Child Safeguarding Statement was completed at the Board meeting of 28<sup>th</sup> September 2023.
- This review was conducted in accordance with the "Checklist for Review of the Child Safeguarding Statement" published on the Department's 'website <u>www.education.ie</u>

Signed: Teresa Gallagher

Chairperson, Board of Management

Date: 28th September 2023

Signed

*Rory O'Donnell* Principal

Date: 28th September 2023